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PRICE LIST: September 2022-2023

All childcare costs are calculated pro rata to give parents a fixed monthly payment.
This takes into consideration a 2-week closure over the Christmas period and the 2-week closure over the Summer. Prices remain fixed from last year.

Each year you will receive a childcare costs annual breakdown of payments which indicate when your childcare costs are due to change.
	Childcare Costs


	Child Age Range
	Half Day
	Whole Day
	Monthly Cost
2 Days P/W
	Monthly Cost
3 Days P/W
	Monthly Cost
4 Days P/W
	Monthly Cost
5 Days P/W

	Baby Stars
3 months – 2 years
	£35.00
	£60.00
	£480
	£720
	£960
	£1200

	Shining Stars
2 years – 3 years
	£30.00
	£56.00
	£448
	£672
	£896
	£1120

	Superstars
3 years +

	£30.00
	£54.00
	£432
	£648
	£864
	£1080




30 Hour Funding / 15 Hour Funding
We provide a limited quantity of funded places at Creative Stars. We offer 2-year-old funded places, 15 hr 3- and 4-year-old places and 30 hour funding. Please see our Charging Policy for more information. It is the parent’s responsibility to keep their funding code (with reference to 30-hour funding) up to date and validated.
The date when you can start claiming depends on your child’s birthday. This can be seen below:

	Child’s Birthday
	When you can Claim

	1 January to 31st March
	The beginning of term on or after 1st  April

	1st April to 31st August
	The beginning of term on or after 1ST September

	1st September to 31st December
	The beginning of term on or after 1st January




Sibling Discount
We offer a sibling discount at 10% for the second child. Once their sibling leaves the setting, the price paid will return to the non-discounted rate.

